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OCCASIONAL LIST ONE – RECENT ADDITIONS TO OUR STOCK 

JANETTE RAY BOOKSELLERS, 8 BOOTHAM, YORK YO30 7BL  

TEL: +44 (0) 1904 623088 OR 0780 394 1307   

EMAIL: BOOKS@JANETTERAY.CO.UK 

ARTS AND CRAFTS MOVEMENT 

1. ELMDON & CO.  A Catalogue of Furniture Made by Elmdon & Co [...] From 

Designs by Charles Spooner & Arthur J. Penty  London: Martlet Press nd c1905xvpp 

text + 60 b/w plates, mostly photographs with some line ills. Small square 4to in 

brown paper wrappers with Arts and Crafts lettering. A very good copy.  Lovely 

showcase catalogue, issued just after Elmdon took over the Wood Handicraft Society. 

The introductory essay lays out their design philosophy and explains their use of 

traditional methods and materials, especially oak, mahogany and walnut. The 

following catalogue displays some of the company’s finest ‘moderate priced’ 

furniture, designed by Spooner and Penty, two leading architects/designers/thinkers of the period. Overall, the 

catalogue is a kind of visual manifesto for the newly formed company, its contents reflecting an ideological as 

well as aesthetic stance. The last pages show shop front design which both architects engaged with.  Rare.   

Charles Spooner [1862-1938] was an architect, active socialist and teachers as well as furniture maker. He 

began his practice in 1891. He also taught at the Guild of Handicraft and Central School of Arts and Crafts. 

Arthur Joseph Penty [1875-1937] was also an 

architect, initially from York. He was a writer on 

Guild Socialism and Distribution. He is generally 

credited with the formulation of a Christian 

socialist form of the medieval guild as an 

alternative basis for economic life.  [Ref: 19728] 

£480 

2. [GARDEN CITY DESIGN] BENOIT LÉVY Georges La Cité Jardin  Paris Henri 

Jouve, Editeur  1904 First edition viii, 288pp 8vo 255x165mm, Original pictorial 

paper wrappers with art nouveau motifs and styled lettering. Upper cover has 

booksellers label of Louis de Meuleneere, Bruxelles pasted down.  Small tear to 

joint at the foot of the spine but every good overall. Pages uncut in parts. 

French text. Illustrated with b/w plates. Preface by Charles Gide. Describes and 

discusses the British Garden Cities and their precursors. Includes material on 

Welwyn Garden City, Port Sunlight, Bournville,  Moor Park and many other 

locations and considers the influence of Garden City principles on suburban 

design. Lovely production. Refers widely to the British movement and its 

protagonists including Ebenezer Howard. Text in French.  Benoit-Levy (1880-

1971) was a French architect and urban planner and theorist, founder and 

director of Association des Cité-Jardins de France. This book marks the 

beginning of a movement to introduce garden cities to France. Scarce in this edition.  [Ref: 19682] £450  

3. (HARRODS) Ornamental Rustic Summer Houses All kinds of rustic decorations. Rustic arches, seats, chairs, 

motor houses, vases, etc.  London Harrods Ltd, Brompton Road, London S.W. N.d c. 1905(1) + 28 + (1)pp. 

Duotone illustrations throughout. Long 4to. Lettered wrappers. Slight wear and some minor foxing to the 
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wrappers else very good indeed. Trade Catalogue for a 

variety of ‘rustic’  garden furniture and equipment from 

Harrods Brush and Turnery Dept. Including Summer houses, 

Arches, gates and fencing, chairs, as well as cycle and motor 

houses and Dryad cane furniture. all prices listed. At the turn 

of the 20th century, the Arts & Crafts movement spawned a 

new interest in the modest cabin and summer house made 

of natural materials as an add on to the arts and crafts 

garden and home and this trade catalogue, in particular, 

reflects design movement. Hard to find.   [Ref: 19684] £135 

4. TEPPICHHAUS ORENDI Trade Catalogue Wien I Lugeck 2 nd c1910 36 + (4)pp illustrated with colour and b/w 

plates throughout. Decorated wrapers 4to. Very good. C. Genersich & Orendi traded in oriental carpets  and 

the firm was established in 1857. Genersich died in 1891 and the company was continued by the Orendi 

family. Julius Orendi wrote several standard works such as the 1909 first published "Handbook of oriental 

carpets " which is still available as a reprint. This trade catalogue displays the whole range of the products they 

sold in the Wienner Werkstatte  period. Items illustrated are priced. The number 3 on the front wrapper 

implies there are other editions of this catalogue but none have been traced. A rare and beautifully produced, 

turn of the century, trade item. The inner wrapper displays a photograph of the shop as constructed in 1857. 

The firm regularly exhibited at major trade shows of the period and this may have been published in 

association with one of the Vienna International exhibitions. Scarce. [Ref: 17869] £380 

5. VOYSEY Charles Francis Annesley [1857-1941] Individuality  London 

Chapman and Hall 1915 Rare first edition of Voysey’s book which records the 

principles that was the basis of his work. Rare. The essence of this book is 

best described in Voysey’s own words: “I have written these chapters in the 

earnest hope of encouraging my fellowmen to believe and feel the creative 

spirit within each and every one , which while stimulating though leads on to 

mutual sympathy and true union...” Ex Manchester Public Library copy in 

green library binding.  Embossed stamp on title page and a few other pages. 

Internally very good indeed. Class mark on the library  binding.  This copy 

would benefit from rebinding in something sympathetic to the original.  [Ref: 19729] £225 

CLASSICAL ARCHITECTURE TEXTS  

6. NEVE Richard The City and Country Purchaser’s and Builder’s Dictionary or the Complete Builder’s Guide  

London, Printed for B. Sprint, D. Browne, J. Osborn, S. Birt, H. Lintot and A. Wilde 1736 3rd edition corrected 

and improved throughout. First published in 1703.  Frontis,  xvi + 188pp.  Frontis shows the principal front and 

plan of the apartments of the Earl of Burlington’s House at Chiswick. [ first time this image appears as the 

frontispiece to this book]. On front paste down states “John Wilson His Book”. Rear paste down gives name in 

pencil of a later owner 1767 Richard Dickinson. Verso of title page has contemporary naive drawing on it, some 

wormholes to page edges in heart of the book. Full calf, repaired 

at head of spine and with new spine label.  Harris 587   [Ref: 

19218] £600 

7. PAINE James Plan, Elevations and Section and other 

Ornaments of the Mansion House belonging to the Corporation 

of Doncaster   London The Author 1751 [6], 3 [1]pp., 22 plates ie 

17 as 4 have been assigned 2 numbers 2.3 5/6 78/ 9/10.  Small 

folio.  Reverse calf. Rebacked, repaired on corners. New spine 
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label.  Paine was working in South Yorkshire at Nostell Priory and its vicinity when he produced this book which 

must have assisted in the development of his career.  Arguably, Doncaster Mansion House was his first major 

project and launched his architectural career and he had been employed there from 1745. Spine repaired else 

a very good copy. “John S. Wright’s book.” Signed on title page by Richard Atkinson. Half title also has 

signature of previous owner and is inscribed.   Very scarce. Harris 668.   [Ref: 19213] £4,250   

8. SWAN, Abraham The British Architect Or, The Builder's Treasury of Stair-Cases. [1745] London : Printed for 

and sold by the author near the George in Portland Street, Cavendish Square, by Mr Brotherton, over against 

the Royal Exchange, Mr Buckland at the Buck in Paster-noster Row; and H Piers and Partner at the Bible and 

Crown in High Holborn. 1758 [Third edition?]viii + 16pp, 60 plates. Folio.  Respined to make an attractive copy. 

Original binding laid down on boards, new end papers. Ex library with ancient class mark on verso of title page. 

Some worm holes throughout but below the plate line for all plates. Plates slightly browned.  Signature of 

Thomas Swithin on title page. Alteration in manuscript on title page showing change of sellers...   Harris 862 

[Ref: 19726] £800 

MODERNISM AND MODERN ARCHITECTURE 

9. [Archigram]  Number 6    reversible magazine with two fronts: 

one 1960s themed, the other 1940s themed. Cover designs by Geoff 

Reeve. 11 no sheets 305x128 (offcuts) and 10 no sheets 

305x305mm, stapled. Archigram's self-ad [page 11] remains 

attached to the editorial page [page 16]. Stapled. Worn at edges 

else very good. With ad for Archigram included.   [ref: 18552] £600  

10. [Architectural Association] Introduction By Franco Purini, 

Essays By Vittorio Gregotti, Pier Luigi Nicolin And Micha Bandini 

Franco Purini: Around The Shadow Line Folio Iii  London, 

Architectural Association  198430 boxed plates, 16-page illustrated catalogue, bibliography. Black 

decorated boxed set 320x320mm. Very slightly worn. Franco purini is  foremost in a group of italian 

architects whose explorations of the connections between memory, myth an architecture were 

highly influential in the early 1980s. Folio iii contains a set of drawings on the theme of the eternal 

fascination of the city produced by purini specially for the series. The drawings have the strong 

precise quality of etchings and are rich in symbolic and literary references.[ref: 19708]  £180 

11. BRUNET (Emile), Cassan (Urbain), Champy, 

Dulaurent, Jourde (Raoul), Lopin (Georges), 

Perret (A. Et G.)  Et Al. ( Concrete Construction) 

Le Ciment-Roi Réalisations Architecturales 

Récentes: Ossatures - Formes - Ornements.  

Paris, Librairie De La Construction  Moderne c1930 

oblong loose leaf folio. (6) + 60 single sided loose leaf 

numbered plates. Blue cloth spine with decorated 

paper covered boards with pictorial paste-down.  

Ribbon ties. Cloth spine repaired at the head of spine 

to make a good copy. A little worn on boards with a 

scuff across front paste down else a good copy of this 

wonderful portfolio with the work of various French 

architects. They are: Emile Brunet, Urbain Cassan, A. 

Champy, Emile Dubuisson, F. Dulaurent, Raoul Jourde, H. Georges Lopin And G. Perret. Illustrated with 60 full 

page b/w reproductions of photographs. Text is in French.  Issued in the Series Encyclopedie De L'architecture. 
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Constructions Modernes. Which comprised 12 portfolio s on modern architecture and issued between 1928 

and 1939. Each volume stands alone.   [ref: 13743] £345  

Unusually with the wrapper 

12. (KAHN)  Edited by Richard Saul WURMAN and Eugene FELDMAN. 

The Notebooks and Drawings Of Louis I Kahn  Philadelphia The Falcon 

Press 1962 one of 1800 copies. Folio (28 x 38 cm); unpaginated; 

illustrated from drawings by Kahn.  4 double-page, 4 fold-out, some 

duotone. Original gilt-stamped ivory cloth. Lettering on the spine very 

slightly rubbed. Decorated end papers from Philadelphia parking plan. 

This paper is also used to make a bund for the book which acts as a slip 

case. This is slightly chipped else very good. Reproduces Kahn’s 

European sketches, as well as selections from his early sketches and 

finished renderings of buildings and projects. The text is from Kahn’s 

previously unpublished lectures of 1959- 1960.   [ref: 19617] £180  

13. (LE CORBUSIER)  Le Corbusier Sketchbooks 4 vols: Volume 1: 1914-1948; 

Volume 2: 1950-1954; Volume 3: 1954-1957; Volume 4: 1957-1964 London 

Thames and Hudson 1981-1982 vol 1: 456pp, 816 ills; vol 2: 535pp, 1056 ills; vol 

3: unpaginated, 1096 ills, ; vol 4: 576pp, 1071 ills. square 4to. boards. Some 

scattered foxing to end papers; a few pages bumped and sl creased at edge in 

vol. 4, text and illustrations unaffected; else vg in d/w. Introduction by Maurice 

Besset and notes by Françoise de Franclieu. A comprehensive and extensively 

illustrated collection of predominantly b/w and some colour sketches by Le 

Corbusier, organised in sections by sketchbook and year. Le Corbusier’s 

revealing pocket sketchbooks are filled with his immediate responses, from 

architectural designs and other drawings to terse comments. A concise and 

encyclopaedic record published in collaboration with the Foundation Le Corbusier, Paris. A lovely set.   [Ref: 

19650] £680 

14.  (MARS) MODERN ARCHITECTURAL RESEARCH GROUP: SHAW 

George Bernard (foreword) New Architecture: An exhibition of the 

elements of modern architecture organised by the MARS Group  London 

New Burlington Galleries 11-29 January 1938 55pp illustrated with b/w 

plates and line line ills Long 8vo. Covers sl. foxed especially on upper 

wrapper. Old sellotape repair has been fixed to make a very good copy of 

this rare and ephemeral catalogue with its striking wrapper design.  

Loosely inserted list of exhibits, comprising photographs and models with  

credits. [ has small crease ].  Catalogue features the work of the major modern movement figures from the UK 

and abroad including Owen Williams, Le Corbusier, Owen Williams, Mendelsohn, Well Coates and many 

others. Half the content is period ads for modern movement suppliers. Catalogue design by Ashley Havinden, 

cover design possibly by McKnight Kauffer who designed the exhibition poster? Includes a list on page 23 of all 

the then members of the MARS group.   [Ref: 19732] £360 

15. SLOTHOUBER, Jan. GRAATSMA, William. Cubic Constructions Compendium   Heerlen Cubic Constructions 

Centre 1970 Two items:  1] The book: 428pp, b/w plates + line illustrations. Text in English and Dutch. Sq. 4to. 

Perfect bound. White wrappers, binding a little shaky as always. One or two detached leaves but complete.  2] 

Open ended sleeve  containing  two sided colour cards. Includes 6 coloured cards 85mm x 175mm.  Short tear 

on the sleeve. The colours and dimensions of the cards are based around a cubic system. The module of 



5 

 

700mm is continuously halved or doubled.  The 

colours are based on a system in which 3 primary 

colours are mixed into 3 secondary ones. 

Slothouber and Graatsma were jointly in charge of 

the exhibitions department at Staatsmijnen 

mining company. Whilst there, they developed a 

cubist design system to help inform the public 

about mining. This work earned them the Sikkens 

Prize in 1966. They went on to represent the 

Netherlands at the 1970 Venice Biennale and 

published this book to coincide with the event. 

Hard to find especially with both parts present 

and only one copy listed on Copac.   [Ref: 19736] £160 

 

DESIGN AND THE CITY 

16. HEGEMANN Werner, & PEETS Elbert,  The American Vitruvius: The Architect's Handbook of Civic Art.   

New York The Architectural Book Publishing Company, 1922298pp, with 1203 figs (high-quality photos, line 

illustrations, plans, maps etc.,), bibliography. Gilt lettered cloth. 410x310mm. Folio. Fine in very good dust 

wrapper. First edition.  The American Vitruvius refers extensively to European design, taking many examples 

from Hegemann’s earlier book on the Berlin 1910 exhibition. Hegemann spent his career between Germany 

and the USA. Initially working in the USA immediately after World War I, he advised on the planning of Boston. 

He returned to Germany but ultimately fled on the rise to power of Hitler. Beautifully illustrated book .   [Ref: 

19538] £495 

17. MANCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY Souvenir Handkerchief to mark opening: 

Blue screen printed pattern. Each child in primary school was given a 

handkerchief like this to mark the opening and promote the value of books. 

According to the Manchester Guardian for June 28 1934, [Newspapers 

Online]  it was agreed to issue this handkerchief free to all 123,000 

elementary school children in the city. In the end, some 250,000 were 

printed. The handkerchief includes the newly designed library innovative for 

the UK in its neo classical rotunda form and designed by E. Vincent Harris. 

£42 

18. MIGGE, Leberecht. [1881 -1935] Deutsche Binnen-Kolonisation  Berlin-

Friedenau Deutscher Kommunal-Verlag G.M.B.H 1926 196pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. Green 

decorated wrappers. Wrappers a little worn at the head of the spine.  The book is a revision of an earlier and 

smaller text the author wrote in 1918. Migge trained in horticulture and was a landscape architect and author. 

His work revolved around the urban housing construction and urban planning through design of schemes 

influenced by the garden city movement of the early 20th century. He was particularly interested in the use of 

the garden space as an extension to the house and in making this a useable space. Projects included public 

parks, private gardens. He joined the German Werkbund and worked in collaboration, amongst others with 

Ernest May and Bruno Taut and worked in Frankfurt on the Projekt Neues Frankfurt.  Signed and dated by the 

author on the inside of the wrapper 28.8.26. Hard to find original edition of this book. The early chapters are a 

manifesto on the role of horticulture in city development thus in a way very up to date.   [Ref: 19702] £220 
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19. [VIENNA - AIR VIEWS 

c1919] Im Fluge Über Wien: 

Österreichisches - Fliegerwerk 

Vienna Luftbild-Gesellschaft] S 

A  1pp advertising the 

publication with paste down 

photo image, which serves as 

title page, and a further 18 

original silver gelatine prints 

mounted on sugar paper which are listed on the verso of the title in 

typescript. This set is in the original lettered folio with fold in flaps. Large 

4to. High quality aerial photographs of Vienna. The photographs 

who inner city locations, government buildings in close up, photographed at low altitude, the Steinhoff scheme 

as planned by Otto Wagner on the edge of the city, the Daube, military and industrial areas and parks. All the 

prints are blind stamped “Luftbild Wien” and titled below the plates. The publication was made to raise funds 

for the Austrian Army Officers, left in need after World War I.   A variety of editions of this publication were 

produced with images variant in number to individual post cards all produced as fund raisers. The set shows 

Vienna in its heyday.   [Ref: 19733] £395 

STAINED GLASS 

20. BUTTERFIELD William Autographed Letter, Signed  Adam Street, Adelphi August 5th 1867 4ff hand written 

letter to Lord Heytesbury concerning stained glass from “A Gibbs” [Alexander Gibbs (c.1831-1886)] “to be sent 

off this week”concerning methods of fixing using wire. The letter discusses the pros and cons of fixing 

methods, Butterfield in relation to old glass  advises against wire fixing as it splits the stonework. Fascinating 

insight into mid Victorian approaches to glass fixing in a short vignette.  Church of St Peter and St Paul, 

Heytesbury is the parish of Heytesbury with Tytherington and Knook, Wiltshire. It was a collegiate church from 

the 12th century until 1840. The present building is largely 13th-century and is designated as Grade I listed. 

Restoration in 1864-7 was by William Butterfield and included rebuilding of the north and south aisles; interior 

work included the addition of a coloured marble font in the south aisle, new pews, a polychrome tiled floor, 

and stained glass by Alexander Gibbs.   [Ref: 19714] £80 

21. HEATON AND BUTLER & BAYNE  Stained Glass, Mosaics, Church Decorations, Memorial Brasses etc.  

London and New York printed by the firm nd 1932Title page, 24pp text  7pp  colour plates  showing windows, 

including 1 in the centre fold. Includes list of completed window and other projects for church decoration, 

mosaics etc in the UK and in the USA. 8vo. Red wrappers, Staples rusty so wrappers and centre fold detached. 

Name of E Carr and ink blot on upper wrapper and name of E Carr and address on title page. Lower wrapper 

faded. Useful for the contents listing the projects. [Ref: 19028] £80 

22. HOLIDAY. Henry, Stained Glass as an Art   London Macmillan & Co. 1896 xx, 173 pp. Original cloth, title 

embossed on spine in gilt. Cloth slightly rubbed and corners bumped. Fold out frontis (The Seven Chancel 

Windows in Grace Church, Utica); 66 figures numbered 1 through 64, as well as 40b and 55b, including 19 

colour plates. With a separate chapter, entitled ‘Designs by Sir Edward Burne-Jones and Mr. W. B. Richmond, 

R.A.’ Hard to find. Holiday began his career as an artist and then moved into stained glass making. In 1861, 

Holiday accepted the job of stained glass window designer for Powell's Glass Works - after Burne-Jones had 

left to work for Morris & Co. During his time there he fulfilled over 300 commissions, mostly for customers in 

the USA. He left in 1891 to set up his own glass works in Hampstead, producing stained glass, mosaics, 

enamels and ecclesiastical objects. Holiday's stained glass work can be found in many location in the UK  but 

including Westminster Abbey. Throughout his life he continued as an artist, illustrator and sculptor and 
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illustrated Lewis Carroll’s Hunting of the Snark in 1874. He remained remained a lifelong friend of Lewis 

Carroll.   [Ref: 19675] £280 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 

23. [GRAPES FOR THE MILLIONS] Grapes for the Millions:  London nd c1880 Nicely 

illustrated promotional leaflet for a small greenhouse for growing grapes through 

training vines horizontally along the ground. Details and illustrations on” this easy to 

build “scheme. Thorough instructions for grape growing in the vinery included. The 

concept of ground grown grapes dates back to at least the 18th century and the 

leaflet cites Visper who published in Bath on the subject in 1786. A similar vinery is 

illustrated in Nicholson’s Dictionary of Gardening 1888. Later such vineries were 

called “curate’s vineries”, and as such are still in use at the RHS Gardens Wisley. The 

sole agent for the Wells’ Vinery was Benjamin J Edwards, 25 Bishopsgate Street, 

London.  Other copies of this ephemeral publication not located.   [Ref: 19615] £120 

[On 

FINE ART AND PHOTOGRAPHY + SIGNED BOOKS AND EPHEMERA 

24.  [BOYLE] ELLIOT Patrick Boyle Family  Edinburgh National Galleries of Scotland 2003128pp, illustrated in 
colour. 4to. Wrappers. Very good copy. The Boyle family is made up of four British artists: Mark Boyle, Joan 
Hills and their children Sebastian and Georgia who work together on their artworks, many of which may be 
found in museum collections around the world. A comprehensive study of the Boyle Family, this book 
accompanies an exhibition at the Scottish National Gallery of Modern Art in Edinburgh. Lavishly illustrated, it 
explores the work of the Boyle family from their beginnings in the 1960s to the present day. It features three 
essays on aspects of their work. Signed by all the family members.  [Ref: 19681] £120 

 
25. (DEAN) LE FEUVRE, Lisa. (Foreword) Michael Dean: Selected Writings   
Mousse Publishing/The Henry Moore Foundation 2012 
80pp, colour plates. 8vo grey velour boards with black embossed title and 3 quarter illustrated wrapper. 
Published to accompany the exhibition Michael Dean: Government at the Henry Moore Institute, Leeds, 12 
April - 17 June 2012. Presents  nine ‘selected writings’ by the artist,  alongside documentation of 
Dean’s sculptural works in exhibitions. With two essays by Lisa Le Feuvre and Pavel S. Pys 
discussing Dean's artistic practice. [19552] £90  

Design Research Unit London - Prints as Christmas 1968 -1980 by the firm for clients –available 

individually 

26. [NICHOLSON] Ben Nicholson, 1968 (Still Life with Blue),  Lithograph, based on  an original 

signed, etching by the artist, produced with permission of the artist by the Design Research Unit, 

37 Duke Street, London, and printed by Kelpra Studios, as a Christmas Card in c.1968-72. 

210x360mmm Unframed, protected in printed paper wrapper signed by the founding partners of 

the Design Research Unit, Marcus Brumwell, Misha Black and Milner Gray whilst they were based 

at Unit 37 Duke Street London. £240  

27. [BLOW]  Sandra Blow, Four Studies, lithograph reproduction of four original 

studies by the artist, produced as a Christmas card for the Design Research Unit 

in 1973 and signed by Blow on the plate. 220x300mm  In original printed paper 

folder with Design Research Unit address  at 32 Aybrook Street, London,  on 

upper wrapper and printed note “We wish you happy 1973” amended to include 
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the words both and very and signed by  Misha (Black) and Joan (Fairbrother).” £280 

28. [HERON] Patrick Heron, Screenprint 1973:19, reproduction of an original signed, 

screenprint by the artist, produced with his permission by the Design Research Unit, 

London and printed by Kelpra Studios as a Christmas Card in c.1976. 300x220mm  In 

stiff card wrapper over printed with the address of the firm whilst at 32 Aybrook 

Street, and annotated Christmas message, signed by DRU partners and associates 

Christopher Timings, Milner Gray, Alexander Gibson and Misha Black. £280  

29.  [DAY] Lucienne Day “Striped Hills” from an original silk mosaic. Preserved in the 

original printed wrapper and signed by Gnade and Milner[Gray] Produced by the Design 

Research Unit,32 Aybrook Street  London. 200 x290, colour print. Signed on the plate by 

Lucienne Day and dated 1979  Printer not noted. At this time the DRU had moved to 94 

Lower Marsh, and the folder also sports their Hong Kong address. 

[Day’s  her 'silk mosaics' are composed of 1 cm squares and strips of 

silk, the design emerging through carefully juxtaposed blocks of 

colours and weave textures]. This was the Christmas card for 1980.  

£110 

30.  [DESIGN RESEARCH UNIT] CAULFIELD Patrick  1979 Reproduction  from an original 

signed, screenprint by the artist, produced as a Christmas print in c.1976 from an original  

in the portfolio “For John Constable”. 300x220mm  In stiff card wrapper over printed with 

the address of the firm whilst at 32 Aybrook Street, and  Christmas message, signed by 

Gaudie and Milner [Gray]   [Ref: 19704] £160 

31. FELDMANN, Hans-Peter. Die Toten: 1967 - 1993 Studentenbewegung, APO, 
Baader-Meinhf, Bewegung 2.Juni, Revolutionäre Zellen, RAF... Dussledorf Feldmann 
1998 Title page + half title + 91 single sided b/w images + (8)pp, text in German. 8vo. 
Illustrated wrappers, a very good copy. Designed by Jorg Paul Janka. There was a 
escalation of politically motivated violence in Germany, following the death of Benno 
Ohnesorg, who was shot dead at a demonstration in 1967 in Berlin.  Die Toten (the 
dead) is an archive of newspaper and magazine clippings compiled by the artist 
Hans-Peter Feldmann. These images depict police officers, hostages, terrorists and 
civilians who were killed in attacks. A caption under each picture lists name and date 
of death. An appendix provides information on age, cause of death etc. These images 
were shown as an exhibition at the Hamburger Bahnhof, Berlin from 9th Feb 2012 to 

6th Jan 2013. [19543] £60 
 
32. [GABO 1890-1977] READ. Herbert, MARTIN. John Leslie,(introductory essays) Gabo : Constructions, 
Sculpture, Paintings, Drawings, Engravings   
London Lund Humphries 1957 193pp, illustrated with colour and b/w plates.  Open Weave cloth. Good just. 
Dust wrapper chipped and torn at edges protected in acetate sleeve. Three-dimensional glasses present in rear 
pocket. Study of this   Russian sculptor in the Constructivism movement and a pioneer of Kinetic Art. He took 
the name Gabo whilst in Norway during World War II   [Ref: 18333] £60 
 

33. KOESTER, Joaquim. BERGHOLTZ, Frédérique. (Foreword) I Myself am only a Receiving Apparatus 

msterdam/Hannover If I Can’t Dance, I Don’t Want To Be Part Of Your Revolution/Kestnergesellschaft. 2 vols. 

Vo1: 144pp, duo tone illus throughout, printed on yellow paper. 8vo yellow wrappers with black rectangle on 

the upper. Vol 2 296pp, 4to white wrappers with yellow rectangle on the upper and lower. duo tone illus 

throughout. Beautifully produced 2 vol set designed by Maureen Mooren. Vol 1 focuses on one work by 

Koester, ‘To navigate, in a genuine way, in the unknown necessitates an attitude of daring, but not one of 

recklessness’ (movements generated from the Magical Passes of Carlos Castaneda) (2009). Vol 2  relates to his 
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solo exhibition at the Kestnergesellschaft in Hannover, for which he 

produced the work ‘I Myself Am Only A Receiving Apparatus’ (2010). 

Contributions by Magali Arriola, Frédérique Bergholtz, Martin Germann, 

Veit Görner, Joachim Koester himself, Linda Norden, Marco Pasi, Kristin 

Schrader, and Yann Chateigné Tytelman. [19554] £60 

34. HARTE Glynn Boyd, 1948-2003 Temples of Power The Cygnet Press.  

Lithographs by Glynn Boyd Harte, with an introduction and architectural 

notes by Gavin Stamp and a foreword by Sir John Betjeman,  Colour 

lithographs by Glynn Boyd Harte, original patterned boards with blue cloth 

back strip, oblong folio, limited edition 91/250, signed by Glynn Boyd Harte and Gavin Stamp at the end of the 

book. Lithographs and text printed by Curwen Studio and Curwen Press respectively. Narrative and images 

describing the power stations of London including Battersea Power Station. Beautiful copy [Ref: 17789] £500  

 

 35. POPPER. Frank, Art-Action and Participation  London Studio Vista 1975 296pp 

illustrated with b/w plates. Square 4to. Good in slightly worn dust wrapper. Key text 

on performance and kinetic art. The first half of the book looks at spectator 

participation, with the uses of new media, often on an architectural scale. The book 

then goes on to survey new directions in a variety of disciplines including mixed 

media, music, cinema and poetry, Brilliant grainy b/w photographs accompany the 

text illustrating the links between technology and participation, performance etc.  

[18283] £55 

 
36. [SITUATIONISTS] MAGNUS, Carl. NASH,  Jörgen. PREM, Heimrad. STRID, 
Hardy. and THORSEN, Jens Jörgen.  Situationister I Konsten.   
Stockholm Editions Bauhaus Situationiste 1966 Unpaginated  c112pp 
illustrated with line ills, b/w photographs and monotone images on contrasting 
paper types.  204x220mm  Square 4to. Plain flimsy wrappers with dust 
wrapper Very good copy. First edition of this joint production by Scandinavian 
Situationists, Strid, Thorsen and Nash who were also founding members the 
Second Situationist International, founded in 1962, a splinter group from the 

other Situationists, Nash was brother of Asger Jorn. 
German, English, French, Swedish and Danish.   [19735] 
£120 
  
37.  (UNIT ONE)  RICHARDS Sir James (introduction) Unit One: Spirit of the 30s  May - 
June 1984   
London The Mayor Gallery  1984 Catalogue to accompany an exhibition  to celebrate the 
half centenary of the first UNIT ONE exhibition held at the Mayor Gallery in Cork Street 
April 1934. 4to. Typographical cover based on a design by E 
McKnight Kauffer advertising Unit One in 1933.  98pp illus 
with b/w plates. Featuring the work of the original 

participants including Wells Coates, Colin Lucas, Edward Wadsworth, Ben 
Nicholson, Nash, Burra, Moore and Hepworth etc. Uncommon.   [9310] £30 

SHORT RUN PERIODICALS AND SERIALS 

38. JAY, Bill. edited by Album Vol 1 - 12 London Aidan Ellis & Tristram Powell 

1970 All published. Volumes 1 - 12 of this short lived monthly publication. 

Founded and edited by Bill Jay, who founded the Do not Bend Gallery in London, 

and went on to edit Creative Camera, it was published between  1970-1971.  All 
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in uniform b/w pictorial wrappers, perfect binding, numbered spines. Ranging from 44pp-49pp. Although short 

lived, Album featured many up and coming photographers who later gained greater notoriety. High spots from 

the run include: Vol. 1, Bill Brandt, a selection of photographs, many published for the first time. Profile of Jim 

Dine, an interview with Jeffrey Blankfort (official photographer for the Black Panther Movement.) Vol. 2,  Dr P 

H Emerson, Eugene Smith, Richard Hamilton, Bill Brandt amongst others. Vol. 3, Eugène Atget, Tony Ray-Jones 

(cover image by Ray-Jones). Vol. 4, Cas Oorthuys, Lewis H. Hine, Inghe Bondi. Vol. 5, Imogen Cunningham, 

Ernst Holtzer: Persia 100 Years ago and Emmet Gowin. Vol. 6, Introduction by Beamont Newhall and selections 

from the 50,000 prints in the George Eastman House Collection. Vol. 7, Paul Martin, Bernice Abbott,  Andrew 

Lanyon, Duane Michals, George Barnard and David Hockney.  Vol. 8, Plastic Love Dream by Roger Mertin, 

Brassai: Transmutations, Edward Weston and George Rodger. Vol. 9, Manuel Alvarez Bravo, John Thomson: 

street life in London and illustrations of China and its people. Vol. 10, Naomi Savage, Anne Noggle, Patrick 

Ford, Robert Forth: premonitions of a tyranny of culture and William Notman. Vol. 11, Don McCullin, 

Braquehais, Margaret Harker: collecting photographs, and the Royal Photographic Society Permanent 

collection. Vol. 12, Edouard Boubat, George Craven: the group f/64 controversy, Elliot Erwitt and Gianni 

Berengo Gardin.  According to the September 20 1970 New York Times article about Album ‘Four who are 

Battling the British Establishment’ (loosely inserted in Vol. 11 of this set) ‘ three men and a girl are plotting a 

revolution’ (Bill Jay, Aidan Ellis, Tristam Powell and Sally Hargreaves). ‘The four revolutionists are all 

photographers their aim is to revolutionise photography in Britain’.[Ref: 18788] £550  

39.  [EIDOS ]  EATES, Margot.,  RAMSDEN, E. H. Eidos A Journal of Painting, Sculpture and Design London, 

Newman Wolsey 1950 3 volumes, English Periodical. All published., b/w ill, 4to. Original cellulose acetate dw. 

No.1 May-June 1950, No.2 Sept-Oct 1950, No.3 Nov-Dec 1950. Dust wrapper slightly torn on Nos. 2 and 3. A 

complete run of the journal, very good indeed. Eidos takes the whole world of painting, sculpture and design, 

ancient and modern, eastern and western, for its 

province and would seek in principal to serve 

them all. Contributions on major contemporary 

artists including Hepworth, Nicholson et al. Cross 

cultural journal with articles in French and 

English. Includes contributions from Herbert 

Read, John Gloag and many others. [Ref: 14249] 

£165    

 

1. Books on this list may be ordered by phone, e-mail or letter. 

2. Payment: On receipt of books or pro forma invoice if sent. Maestro, Visa, MasterCard and American Express accepted. 

 

3. Overseas customers may pay by Sterling draft or by direct transfer to our bank account. 

 

4. Dispatch & postal charges: At cost. UK parcels sent by Parcelforce 48 hour service or Royal Mail unless otherwise 

requested. Charges rarely exceed £9.45 for any service. Overseas parcels sent airmail unless otherwise requested. 

 

5. Care has been taken to describe the books accurately. All books are in good condition unless otherwise stated. 

Further images can be supplied for any item. Please just ask! 

 

 

 

PLEASE PASS THIS LIST ON TO A FRIEND IF YOU THINK THEY MIGHT BE INTERESTED 


